
 
REGIONAL CENTRE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY 

at NCR Biotech Science Cluster, Village-Bhankri, 3rd Milestone Faridabad- Gurgaon 
Expressway, District -   Faridabad  

   (Haryana)- 121001. 
Tele Nos 0129-2848800,  0129-2848813 & 0129-2848815 

                  
No. RCB/NIQ/Lib Books/01/16-17                     Dated 28.12.2016 

To  

As per list attached in Annexure-II 

SUBJECT: NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

We are interested in the purchase of the articles mentioned below/as per list enclosed. Please send your 
quotation in a sealed cover and indicate (i) Name of the materials (ii) Reference of this letter and (iii) date of 
opening of Quotation. The quotation must accompany a demand draft amounting to Rs.35,000/- being the 
EMD in the name of Executive Director RCB, Faridabad. Your SEALED quotation should reach this office on or 
before 23.01.2017 upto 13:00 hrs. The same will be opened on 23.01.2017 at 15:00 hrs. 

N.B.: While submitting quotation please take note of the instructions overleaf. Quotations are liable to be 
rejected if any of these conditions are not complied with. Please note that vendor may quote for single book 
also. RCB reserves the right to place order of all the books collectively or separate order for each book.  

SI. NO  Description Quantity  

1 Books as per list attached at  Annexure-I Annexure-I 

Note: - Please mentioned Serial No of Books as shown in the Annexure-I and price of each books, total 
price of all books where applicable should mentioned at appropriate column. 

Please mention clearly in your quotation  
1. Tentative Date of delivery 
2. Terms of payment 
3. Discount offered 

Prices quoted should be for:- 
A. Free delivery at RCB Faridabad. 
B. F.O.R. Faridabad by Passenger train /Road Transport/ Air India/Indian Airlines. 
C. CIF Faridabad, ware house to ware house (In case of quote in foreign currency). 
D. Freight.                      

 
 

(Adm. Offr.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Terms and condition 

1. We are interested in the material either of indigenous manufacturer or of foreign make available 
from ready stock. Any offer to supply on Forward Delivery Basis under suppliers own quota license 
will also be considered. 

2. Your rates should include packing and forwarding charges. The goods should be insured against theft 
loss or breakage during transit and insurance charges. 

3. The rate of sales tax should be clearly indicated wherever chargeable. 

4. Specific mention should be made of whether the delivery will be ex-stock or will have to be imported 
and how much time will be required for delivery after placing of the order. 

5. In case of supply order for the SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENT / APPARATUS the date. Of delivery should be 
strictly adhered to otherwise the supply order is liable to be cancelled. 

6. In the case of supply order for store other than Scientific Equipment/Apparatus:- As time is essence 
of this order, the date of delivery should be strictly adhered to otherwise the Executive Director, RCB 
reserves the right not to accept delivery in the part or full and claim Liquidated damages 1 % per 
week subject to maximum of 10 % of the total value of supply order. 

7. In case any of the items mentioned overleaf is on the current rate contract list, please quote D.G.S & 
D. rate contract number. 

8. The quotation will be opened in the presence of the representatives /in presence of officers of RCB, 
on the date mentioned in main document. 

9. The payments will be made in 30 days by Account Payee Cheque after receipt of the materials in 
good condition. 

10. The acceptance of the quotation will rest with the Executive Director, RCB who does not bin himself 
to accept to lowest quotation and reserves the right to himself to reject or partially accept any or all 
the quotations received without assigning any reason. 

11. Offers received in different currencies will be compared in Indian Rupees taking into conversation 
rate of SBI BC selling rates on the date of Bid opening.  The order will be placed only in INR by applying 
the conversation rates as above and no  exchange fluctuation  shall be allowed thereafter 

12. THE FIRMS ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT THEIR QUOTES ONLY FOR THE INTERNATIONAL EDITIONS. 
EQUIVALENT INR PRICE ALSO MAY BE QUOTED IF QUOTATION IS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY. 

IMPORTANT NOTES:- 

1. If you are on D.G.S. & D rate contract, please quote D.G.S. & D. rate & rate contract no., enclosing a 
copy thereof.  

2. For an offer of imported material, please give full break up of your rates FOB/Insurances / Pkgs & 
Forwarding /Freight of your Principal’s invoice/Quotation, as, the case may be. 

3. Please indicate your permanent Income Tax Number (PAN Number) on your Performa Invoice/Bill. 

4. Printed conditions of the quotation shall not be binding on us. 

5. Quotations must be clearly written or typed without any cutting or over writing. 

6. Dispute, if any, will be Subject to Jurisdiction of Delhi/NCR. 

7. Please quote your standard Warranty 



 

 

 

 

Annexure-I  

                                                     List of Books for procurement 

S. No. Name of title Author/publisher Qty  Cost of each 
book  

Total cost of all 
books  

Currency  Foreign INR  

1 Optical Imaging 
Techniques in Cell 
Biology, Second 
Edition 

Guy Cox, CRC Press/ 
ISBN 9781439848258 
- CAT# K12150 

2      

2 Handbook on 
Agriculture, 
Biotechnology and 
Development 

Stuart J. Smyth, Peter 
W.B. Phillips, David 

1      

3 The Cancer 
Chronicles: 
Unlocking 
Medicine's Deepest 
Mystery [Deckle 
Edge][Hardcover] 

George Johnson 1      

4 Drawing the Map of 
Life: Inside the 
Human Genome 
Project 

Victor K. McEtheny 1      

5 Proteins, Structure 
and Molecular 
Properties 

Thomas E. Creighton 1      

6 Principles of 
development 

Lewis Wolpert and 
Cheryll Tickle 

1      

7 Microbial Biofilms Mahmoud 
Ghannoum, George 
Otoole  

1      

8 Molecular Infection 
Biology: 
Interactions 
Between 
Microorganisms 
and Cell 

Jorg Hacker, Jurgen 
Heesemann 

1      

9 Protein 
crystallography, A 
concise Guide 

Eaton Lattman, 
Patrick Loll 

1      

10 Plant Genes, Erich Grotewold, 4      



Genomes and 
Genetics 

Joseph Chappell, 
Elizabeth Kellogg 
Wiley-Blackwell 

11 Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology 
of Plants 2nd 
Edition 

Bob B Buchanan, 
Wilhelm Gruissem, 
Russell L. Jones 
Publisher: Wiley-
Blackwell 

4      

12 The Molecular Life 
of Plants 

Russell L. Jones, 
Helen Ougham, 
Howard Thomas, 
Susan Waaland 
Publisher: Wiley-
Blackwell 

4      

13 Plant Biotechnology 
and Agriculture: 
Prospects for the 
21 Century, 1st 
Edition   

Altman and 
Hasegawa Publisher 
:Elsevier  

4      

14 Bioinformatics and 
Functional 
Genomics , 3rd 
Edition  

Jonathan Pevsner 
Publisher: Elsevier  

3      

15 The organic 
Chemistry of 
Biological Pathways  

John McMurry/Tadhg 
Begley ISBN 0-
9747077-1-6 (2005) 
or alater edn 

1      

16 The chemists 
Companion Guide 
to Patent Law  

C P Miller /M J Evans 
Wiley (2010) ISBN  
978-0-471-78243-8 

1      

17 Spectroscopy –‘O- 
Spec 

Pavia  1      

18 Stereochemistry  K S Kalsi  1      

19 Molecular Biology 
of the Cell 

Bruce Alberts, 
Alexander Johnson, 
Julian Lewis , David 
Morgan  

10      

20 Molecular Biology 
of the Cell 6E- The 
Problem Book 

John Wilson, Tim 
Hunt  

10      

21 Concepts of 
Genetics (Eleventh 
Edition ) 

William S. Klug, 
Michael R. 
Cummings, Charlotte 
A. spencer, Michael 
A. Palladino  

6      

22 Principles of 
Genetics (Eighth 

Gardener ,Simmons, 4      



Edition ) Snustad  

23 Genetics: a 
conceptual 
approach (6th 
edition ) 

Benjamin A Pierce  4      

24 Principles of 
Development (Fifth 
Edition)  

Lewis Wolpert, 
CheryII Tickle, and 
Alfonso Martinez 
Arias  

2      

25 Developmental 
biology (Tenth 
Edition )  

Scott Gilbert 2      

26 Coming to life: How 
Genes Drive 
Development  

Christiane Nusslein –
Volhard  

2      

27 The Magic of 
Reality: How we 
know what’s really 
true  

Richard Dawkins  2      

28 Introduction to 
Genomics (2nd 
edition)  

Arthur M lesk  4      

29 Cell Biology (7th 
Edition)  

Gerald Karp  2      

30 Crystals, X-rays, 
and proteins 

Dennis Sherwood 3      

31 Introduction to 
bioinformatics  

Arthur M. Lesk 
(International edition 
)  

3      

32 Biophysical 
chemistry : Part I: 
The conformation 
of biological 
Macromolecules  

Charles R. Cantor and 
Paul R. Schimmel  

3      

33 Biophysical 
Chemistry , Part 2: 
techniques for the 
study of  
biological Structure 
and Function  

Charles R. Cantor and 
Paul R. SchimmeI 

3      

34 Biophysical 
Chemistry: Part III: 
The Behavior of 
Biological 
Macromolecules 

Charles R. Cantor and 
Paul R. Schimmel 

3      

35 Physical 
Biochemistry: 

David M Freifelder 3      



Applications to 
Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology 
(Life 
Sciences/Biochemis
try) 

36 The Molecules of 
Life: Physical and 
Chemical Principles 

BoyanaKonforti, 
David Wemmer, and 
John Kuriyan 

3      

37 Lewin's GENES XI Jocelyn E. Krebs, 
Elliott S. Goldstein  
and Stephen T. 
Kilpatrick 

3      

38 Molecular Biology 
of the Gene, Sixth 
Edition 6th Edition 

James D. Watson 3      

39 Principles of 
Nucleic Acid 
Structure 

Martin Egli and 
Wolfram Saenger 

3      

40 Enzyme Kinetics: 
Behavior and 
Analysis of Rapid 
Equilibrium and 
Steady-State 
Enzyme Systems 

Irwin H. Segel 3      

41 Fields Virology Bernard N. Fields 3      

42 Janeway's 
Immunobiology 

Ken Murphy, Paul 
Travers, Mark 
Walport 

3      

43 Molecular genetics 
of bacteria, 4th 
edition 

Larry Snyder et al 1      

44 Prescott’s 
microbiology 

Willey , Woolverton, 
Sherwood 

1      

45 Medical 
Microbiology and 
Immunology 

Waren Levinson, 
McGraw Hill Edu 

1      

46 Bioactive 
Sphingolipids in 
Cancer Biology and 
Therapy 

 Hannun, 
Y.A., Luberto, 
C., Mao, C., Obeid, 
L.M. (Eds.) 

1      

47 Sphingolipid 
Biology:  

Y. Hirabayashi, Y. 
Igarashi, A.H. Jr. 
Merrill 

1      

48 Eicosanoids and 
Other Bioactive 
Lipids in Cancer, 
Inflammation, and 

 1      



Radiation Injury 2 

49 Essentials of 
Glycobiology, Third 
Edition 

 1      

50 The Biology of 
Lipids: Trafficking, 
Regulation, and 
Function (Cold 
Spring Harbor 
Perspectives in 
Biology) 

 1      

51 Lehninger 
Principles of 
Biochemistry   

David L. 
Nelson  , Michael M. 
Cox   

6      

52 Biological 
Thermodynamics  

Haynie  3      

53 Introduction to 
Mass Spectrometry 
of Biomolecules: 
Theory & Principles 

Marko Jovanovic   3      

54 Fundamentals of 
Molecular & 
Spectroscopy 

Colin N. banwell, 
Elaine M. McCash  

3      

55 Ultra fast Dynamics 
at the Nanoscale: 
Biomolecules and 
Supramolecular 
Assemblies  

Stefan Haacke, Irene 
Burghardt  

2      

56 Enzyme 
Technologies: 
PLuripotent Players 
in Discovering 
Therapeutic Agen ( 
chemical Biology of 
Enzymes for 
biotechnology and 
Pharmaceutical 
Applications ) 
Hardcover – 
Import, 18 Feb 
2014 

Hsiu-Chiung Yang, 
Wu-Kuang Yeh, J.R. 
McCarthy 

2      

57 Laboratory Manual 
for practical 
Biochemistry 
paperback-2013 

Shivaraja  Shankara 
Ym 

3      

58 An Introduction to 
Practical 
Biochemistry 
Paperback-10 

David Plummer  3      



Feb2001 

59 Medical 
Immunology Sixth 
Edition , CRC Press  

Gabriel Virella  2      

60 Kuby Immunolgy 
third edition  

Richard A. Goldby, 
Thomas J. Kindt and 
Barbara A. Osborne  

2      

61 Cellular and 
molecular 
immunology  

Abul Abbas, Andrew 
Lichtman , and 
Jordan pober  

2      

62 Immunology 
(Lippincott  
Illustrated reviews 
Series) 2 nd Edition  

Thao Doan MD, 
Roger Melvold PhD, 
Susan Viselli PhD, 

2      

63 Clinical Immunlogy 
(Forth Edition) 
Principles and 
Practice  

Edited by:Robert R. 
Rich, MD, Thomas A. 
Fleisher, MD, William 
T. Shearer, MD, PhD, 
Harry W. Schroeder, 
Jr., MD, PhD, 
Anthony J. Frew, MD, 
FRCP, and Cornelia 
M. Weyand, 

2      

64 Essentials of Clinical 
Immunology, 6th 
Edition  

Helen Chapel, Mansel 
Haeney, Siraj 
Misbah, Neil 
Snowden 

2      

65 Biotechnology in 
Medical  Sciences, 
CRC press 

Firdos Alam Khan 2      

66 Medical 
biotechnology  

Pongracz 2      

67 Medical 
Biotechnology  

Bernard R. 
Glick , Cheryl L. 
Patton, Terry L. 
Delovitch 

2      

68 Biotechnology in 
Medicine and 
Agriculture: 
Principles and 
Practice  

Anil 
Kumar, Ashwan
i Pareek, Sanjay 
Mohan Gupta 

2      

69 Medical 
Biotechnology 
(Oxford 
Handbooks)  

P. Nallari, V.V. Rao  2      

70 Biomedical 
Informatics: 
Computer 

Edward H 
Shortliffe , James J 
Cimino 

2      



Applications in 
Health Care and 
Biomedicine  

 

71 Medical 
Biotechnology  

Bernard R. 
Glick, Terry L. 
Delovitch, Cheryl L. 
Patten 

2      

72 Medical 
Biotechnology 

Judit Pongracz, Mary 
Keen 

2      

73 Molecular 
Biotechnology: 
Principles and 
Applications of 
Recombinant DNA  

 

Bernard J. Glick, Jack 
J. Pasternak, Cheryl L. 
Patten  

2      

74 An Introduction to 
Molecular 
Biotechnology: 
Fundamentals, 
Methods and 
Applications, 2nd 
Edition 

Michael Wink  2      

75 Environmental 
Biotechnology 

Lawrence 
K.Wang, Volodymyr 
Ivanov, Joo-Hwa Tay 

1      

76 Environmental 
Biotechnology: 
Concepts and 
Applications 

 

Hans-Joachim 
Jördening, Josef 
Winter 

1      

77 Molecular Plant 
Immunity 

Guido Sessa (Editor) 
ISBN: 978-0-470-
95950-3,  Wiley-
Blackwell 

1      

78 Plant Immunity 
Methods and 
Protocols 

Editors: McDowell, 
John M. (Ed.) ISBN 
978-1-61737-998-7 

1      

79 Agrobacterium: 
From Biology to 
Biotechnology 

Editors: Tzvi Tzfira, 
Vitaly Citovsky ISBN: 
978-0-387-72289-4 
(Print) 9 

1      

80 The Fluorescent 
Protein Revolution 

Richard N. Day, 
Michael W. Davidson 

2      

81 Super-Resolution 
Imaging in 

Alberto Diaspro, 
Marc A. M. J. van 

2      



Biomedicine 

 

Zandvoort 

82 Bacterial 
Pathogenesis 
Molecular and 
Cellular 
Mechanisms 

Camille Locht and 
Michel   Simonet 

1      

83 Principles of 
anatomy and 
Physiology 
Maintenance and 
continuity of 
Human Body 

Gerard J Tortora, 
Bryan Derrickson 

2      

84 Beginning Shell 
Seripting 

Eric Foster- Johnson, 
John C.   Welch 

1      

85 Pili and Flagella: 
Current Research 
and Future Trends 

Editror Ken Jarrell 1      

86 Lactobacillus 
Molecular Biology: 
From  Genomics to 
Probiotics 

Åsa Ljungh and 
Torkel Wadström 

1      

87 Protein 
crystallography 

Blundell and Johnson 1      

88 Handbook-Good 
laboratory practice 
(GLP), world health 
organization 

 1      

89 Tumor 
Angiogenesis: Basic 
Mechanisms and 
Cancer Therapy 
[Hardcover] 

Dieter Marmé 
(Editor), Norbert  
Fusenig (Editor) 

1      

90 Protein Ligand 
Interaction 

Stephen barbur 2      

91 Protein structure 
and function 

Georgry, Dagmar 4      

92 Genes X Benjamin Lewin... 1      

93 Behavioral Genetics 
of the Fly 
(Drosophila 
Melanogaster) 
(Cambridge 
Handbooks in 
Behavioral 
Genetics) 

Josh Dubnau 1      



94 Atlas of Drosophila 
Morphology: Wild-
type and Classical 
Mutants 

Sylwester Chyb and 
Nicolas Gompel 

1      

95 Drosophila 
Neurobiology: A 
Laboratory Manual 

Professor Bing Zhang 
and Marc R Freeman 

1      

96 The making of a fly 
Book 

P. A. Lawrence 1      

97 Drosophila 
Genetics: A 
Practical Course 
Book 

Ulrich Graf 
and Nancy van Schaik 

1      

98 Get a Grip on 
Genetics 

Martin Brookes 1      

99 Fly: An 
Experimental Life 

Martin Brookes 1      

100 Drosophila: A Guide 
to Species 
Identification Use 

Therese A. Markow 
and Patrick O'Grady 

1      

101 The Making and 
Un-Making of 
Neuronal Circuits in 
Drosophila 

Bassem A. Hassan 1      

102 Introduction to 
Protein Science. 
Architecture, 
Function and 
Genomics. Third 
Edition. 

Arthur M. Lesk. 
Oxford University 
Press, 2016. Pp. 466. 
Paperback. Price GBP 
39.99. ISBN 
9780198716846 

1      



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


